FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-30-1999



101208350

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

NO

11000

TO The Commissions of Patents and Trade	EMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DW	VIGHTS LLC 11-11-1999
Famoula	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
x Other limited liability comp	pany
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TOBIN INTERNATIONAL, I	LTD.
<u></u>	
DBA/AKA/TA	
	A NEVADA CORPORATION, AS GENERAL PARTNER
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC.,	A NEVADA CORPORATION, AS GENERAL PARTNER
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC.,	A NEVADA CORPORATION, AS GENERAL PARTNER
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET	A NEVADA CORPORATION, AS GENERAL PARTNER
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2)	
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) SAN ANTONIO	TEXAS 78204 State/Country Zip Code
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2)	TEXAS 78204 State/Country Zip Code X I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2) SAN ANTONIO City Individual General Partnership	TEXAS State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2) SAN ANTONIO City	TEXAS State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) SAN ANTONIO City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	TEXAS State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of TOBIN HOLDINGS, INC., Address (line 1) 114 CAMP STREET Address (line 2) SAN ANTONIO City Individual General Partnership	TEXAS State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 1983

REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0897

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Departme	ent of Commerce
Patent and Tra	sdemark Office
TRAD	EMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 21	0/554-5445	
Name	COURTENAY B. ALLEN			
Address (line 1)	COX & SMITH INCORPORATED			
Address (line 2)	112 EAST PECAN, SUITE 18	300		
Address (line 3)	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205)		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance doc	sument # 3	
Number of Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Propertion of Payment: Enclosed X	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT. Registr 1224965 f properties involved. es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	# 2 \$ 65.00	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	ount Number:	# 03/3483	
		n to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		rt & Allen	11- 18-99 Data Signad	
Nama	of Parson Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DWIGHTS LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 15 Inverness Way East, Englewood, Colorado 80112, has adopted, used, and has been using the marks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with the goods and services listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, TOBIN INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business at 114 Camp Street, San Antonio, Texas 78204, desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's interest in and to said Marks, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Marks or the other rights referenced herein, that all necessary corporate or legal action has been taken to authorize sale and assignment of the Marks and other rights as set forth herein, and that upon payment of the consideration as set forth herein, ASSIGNEE will acquire good and valid title to all rights, including the Marks, conveyed hereby, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or adverse claims of any kind whatsoever. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to the provisions hereof.

1

276949.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0899 Executed effective this 1999.

PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DWIGHTS LLC a

Delaware limited liability company

COUNTY OF Arapahoe

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Ron Samuels known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Ron Samuels on behalf of PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DWIGHTS LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10^{-1} day of November, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado

My Commission Expires: 4-28-2002

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registrations							
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services				
MIDCONTINENT MAP SERVICES	1,224,965	1/25/83	Maps used for the purpose of locating the owners of real estate, locating the owners of oil and gas leases, locating the position of oil and gas wells and for geological purposes.				
MIDCONTINENT ABSTRACT MAPS & DESIGN	753,360	7/23/63 renewed 7/23/83	Maps				

3

276949.01

RECORDED: 11/18/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0901